BELLEFONTAINE CITY COUNCIL MINUTES FOR TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2018 7:30 pm

CALL TO C	ORDER: INVOCATION:	Zebulo		
ROLL CAL			Kurtz	First Chair
		Lile		
		Springs		
		Baker		
		DeSomma		
		Hadley		
		Hager	Minister	
CORRECT	ON READING OF M IONS/ADDITIONS: RATION REPORTS	none	d by Hager, seconded by Hadley	V All Ayes
Mayor -	absent			
S/SD -	Bicentennial Par	ade has been rescl	heduled to September 30 th at 2:00 p	m
	Bid opening for	W. Sandusky Ave	e. awarded to Heater Excavating, \$1	20,000.00 total, \$95,000.00
	will be awarded.			
Law -	No report			

Law -	No report		
Auditor -	FY 2017 Audit-anticipate being wrapped up by the end of the month.		
Police Chief -	absent		
Fire Chief -	No report		
Engineer-	No report		
Tax Dept-	absent		
Utility Dept-	absent		
Code Enf-	No report		
Economic Dev-	absent		
DP&L-	absent		

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES:

Rules -	Explained resolution on the agenda. Rules Committee met. Discussions included parking in			
yards,	Farmers Market license fees. Law Director will provide updated ordinance.			
Finance -	Explained ordinance and resolution on the agenda.			
Utilities -	No report			
Safety -	No report			
Streets -	No report			
Sidewalks, Curbs & Parks – No report				
Audit –	No report			

COMMUNICATIONS FROM CITIZENS:

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES:

1. ORDINANCES FOR 1ST READING

18-64 A. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 17-57 WHICH ESTABLISHED COMPENSATION OF THE BELLEFONTAINE MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE FOR 2018 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY IN THE CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO. **FINANCE** 3RR-Moved by Baker, seconded by DeSomma V All Ayes Passage-Adoption-A RESOLUTION BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO, R18-65 B. DECLARING ITS INTENTION TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO CERTAIN TERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO, CONTAINING 0.293 ACRES IN HARRISON TOWNSHIP OF LOGAN COUNTY, OHIO AND SAID LAND OWNED BY MARK BRUMBAUGH TRUSTEE OF THE STAR HOLDINGS TRUST DATED DECEMBER, 13, 2016, LOCATED ON STATE ROUTE 47 ADJACENT TO THE CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE, OHIO. RULES

- Adoption- Moved by Hager, seconded by Hadley V All Ayes
- R18-66 C. A RESOLUTION ACCCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR. **FINANCE**
 - Adoption- Moved by Baker, seconded by DeSomma V All Ayes

2. ORDINANCES FOR 2ND READING

3. ORDINANCES FOR 3RD READING

COMMUNICATIONS FROM CLERK: none

COMMUNICATIONS FROM COUNCIL: none

ADJOURNMENT

Wes Dodds, Asst. Clerk of Council

Zeb Wagner, President of Council